
Page 1 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

E AUCTION ON  DATE  23/10/2024 

WEBSITE   www.eauction.alletender.com 

Will administer the sale of Arranged Scrap, on an "As Is Where Is" basis wet, dry or rusty condition no segregation is allowed. 

1 Parties who have paid Participation fee will only be allowed to participate in the e auction. 

2 Interested parties should submit the forms duly signed & sealed. 

3 Interested parties should clearly tick mark which lot he is submitting participation fee & wants to bid. 

4 Bidding is on UOM .GST/TSC will be charged extra. 

 

5 

The contract is basically for specific period and not for quantity. The quantity mentioned here below are 
approximate. It may increase or decrease. All terms and conditions as mentioned in this Catalogue 
will be adhered to and honoured by the winning buyers. 

6 Validity of offer will be 30 days from the date of e auction. 

Participation Fee Rs. – 39,82,325 /- in the DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD payable 
at PALUS of Nationalized Bank , should be submitted to Karakhana Site by 05:00  p.m. on Or before  22-10-2024. 

Inspection at DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, WANGI,KADEGAON, SANGALI   
From 15th OCT 2024 To 22rd OCT 2024   from 10:00 a.m to 5:00 p.m. except holidays.  

Contact 
Person EMAIL  
sonhirasakhar@yahoo.co.in 

Mr. Gaikwad 

 [Store Keeper] 

Mobile No 
9699752247 

Telephone No  
02347-295606,295607,295608 

ASM Technology 
tawarens@gmail.com 

Mr. Nitin Taware 

 

9960757669 

8999078426 

 

IMP Note : Participation Fee to be deposited to The Kharkhana A/c Via DD or RTGS/NEFT 

DD Name Details DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD payable at 
PALUS 

 

 

Bank Details for RTGS/NEFT 

Bank Name Bank of Baroda 

A/c Name Dr. Patangrao Kadam Sonhira S.S.K. Ltd. 

A/c No. 49950200001712 

IFSC Code BARB0PALUSX              (5th Charactor is Zero) 

Branch : Palus City :  Palus State : MAHARASHTRA 

Contact Person & No. Chief Accountant – Mr.  

AUCTION START TIME: -  

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
http://www.eauction.alletender.com/


Page 2 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

LOT 

NO 
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL 

APPROX 

QTY 

BID 

TYPE 

GST 

% 

TCS 

% 

PARTICIPATION 

FEE IN RS. 

01 SCRAP M. S. GENERAL HEAVY  350  MT PMT 18 1 16,80,000/- 

02 SCRAP M. S. LIGHT SCRAP 4 MT PMT 18 1 21,000/- 

03 SCRAP S. S. MATERIAL 500 K.G. PMT 18 1 7,500/- 

04 SCRAP G.I. MATERIAL 1  MT PMT 18 1 4,500/- 

05 SCRAP C.I. / C. S. MATERIAL 1.5 MT PMT 18 1 12,000/- 

06 SCRAP ALUMINUM PIECES 2  MT PMT 18 1 27,000/- 

07 SCRAP - BEARING 200 K.G. PMT 18 1 1,750/- 

08 SCRAP NICKEL SCREEN 200 K.G. PMT 18 1 30,000/- 

09 SCRAP BRASS JALI 0.400  MT PMT 18 1 18,000/- 

10 SCRAP S.S. JALI 0.350  MT PMT 18 1 4,400/- 

11 SCRAP COPPER MATERIAL 0.500 MT PMT 18 1 33,800/- 

12 SCRAP VEHICLE SPARES 01 LOT 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 400/- 

13 
SCRAP BULLOCK CART DISCS (SIZE -8.00.19) qty -

260 Nos Approx. 
04  MT PMT 18 1 21,000/- 

14 
SCRAP BULLOCK CART DISCS (SIZE -9.00.16) qty -

15 Nos Approx. 
0.450 MT PMT 18 1 4,000/- 

15 USED TYRES- SIZE-10.00.20 02 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 100/- 

16 USED TYRES- SIZE-9.00.20 03 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 150/- 

17 USED TYRES- SIZE-9.00.16 67 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 3,350/- 

18 USED TYRES- SIZE-8.00.19 310 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 15,500/- 

19 USED TYRES- SIZE-7.50.16 03 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 150/- 

20 USED TYRES- SIZE- 215 / 75 R 15 05 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 250/- 

21 USED TYRES- SIZE- 235 / 50 R 18 06 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 300/- 

22 USED TYRES- SIZE- 215 / 70 R 17 2 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 100/- 

23 USED TUBES- SIZE-8.00.19 210 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 4,800/- 

24 USED TUBES- SIZE-9.00.16 40 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 900/- 

25 SCRAP FLAPS 30 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 400/- 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/


Page 3 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

LOT 

NO 
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL 

APPROX 

QTY 

BID 

TYPE 

GST 

% 

TCS 

% 

PARTICIPATION 

FEE IN RS. 

26 USED SECOND TYRES- SIZE – 6.00.16 16 Nos. 
PER 

NO. 
18 1 400/- 

27 SCRAP- BULLOCK CARTS- CAP- 3 MT( Qty –50 Nos) 20.50 MT PMT 18 1 1,05,000 /- 

28 SCRAP- HUBS( Qty –150 Nos) 1.80 MT PMT 18 1 16,000 /- 

29 SCRAP- USED BURNED OIL 40 Ltrs LOT 18 1 100 /- 

30 SCRAP- PLASTIC & FIBER MATERIAL 1.0 MT PMT 18 1 3,000 /- 

31 SCRAP- CONVEYOR RUBBER BELTS 0.700 MT PMT 18 1 1,000 /- 

32 SCRAP- BATTERIES (Qty- 13 Nos) 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 250 /- 

33 SCRAP- COMPUTER SPARES 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 250 /- 

34 SCRAP- A.C. SPARES 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 250 /- 

35 SCRAP- EMPTY STEEL TINS OF PAINT – Cap 20 Ltrs 300 Nos PER No 18 1 1,100 /- 

36 SCRAP- EMPTY STEEL TINS OF PAINT – Cap 15 Ltrs 300 Nos PER No 18 1 750 /- 

37 SCRAP- ELECTRIC CABLES 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 500 /- 

38 SCRAP- FIRE HOUSE PIPES (Qty – 20 Nos) 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 125 /- 

39 
SCRAP- HARVESTING KNIVES ( KOYATE ) 2500 

Nos 
01 Lot 

PER 

LOT 
18 1 1,875/- 

40 SCRAP- WEIGHING SCALES (Qty-04 Nos) 01 Lot 
PER 

LOT 
18 1 2,250 /- 

41 SCRAP- OLD FREEZE 01 Nos PER Nos 18 1 225 /- 

42 
ALFA LAVAL PLANT – SCRAP MATERIAL ( AS 

LISTED BELOW) 
     

43 
SCRAP- M.S. MATERIAL (EQUIPMENT OUT OF M.S. 

MATERIAL) 
2.100 MT PMT 18 1 18,400 

44 
SCRAP- S.S. -316 GRADE MATERIAL(EQUIPMENT 

OUT OF SS 316 MATERIAL) 

34.190 

MT 
PMT 18 1 461500 

45 
SCRAP- S.S. -304 GRADE MATERIAL(EQUIPMENT 

OUT OF SS 304 MATERIAL) 

19.990 

MT 
PMT 18 1 240000 

46 
SCRAP- COPPER MATERIAL (EQUIPMENT OUT OF 

COPPER MATERIAL) 
15.89 MT PMT 18 1 10,73,000 

47 SCRAP- M.S. PIPING (LOT) 10 MT PMT 18 1 52,500 

48 SCRAP- S.S. PIPING (LOT) 10 MT PMT 18 1 1,12,500 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/


Page 4 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

Important Note : 
All Parties Registering for e auction will have to submit their Pan Card .Xerox copy should be given. 

All delivery of the material as published will be given. 

Deposit 75 % balance payment within 15 days from date of Approval. 

Material should be lifted within 30 working days from the date of balance payment. 

All deliveries should be taken,after paying the 75% balance payment. All delivery of the material will be given on “AS IS WHERE 
IS BASIS” & on “NO COMPLAINT BASIS”. 

Successful Bidder will have to bear All Taxes /Duties /Vat /TCS as applicable & all charges of delivery. 

All material will be sold on approx weight/no, at the time of delivery the exact weight /no.will be taken as final & the successful 
bidder will have to take delivery accordingly. 

While taking delivery any damage is done to the property of the karkhana the successful bidder will have to bear the expenses. 

If the delivery of the material is not taken as per the period of delivery the following will be done(a) EMD Will Be forfeited (b) The 
material will be sold to a another party & whatever difference in rate& the charges for sell will be bone by the bidder. 

Delivery of material will be given from the respective Karkhana Officer as per his instructions. Delivery of the material will not be 
given on Weekly Off ( Saturday) & Public Holidays only during working hours & Time. 

If Delivery is not taken as per delivery period the Karkhana & Auctioneer will not be responsible for any loss in weight/no & 
condition of the material the successful bidder will be responsible. 

During the time of delivery if any loss of to the labours/driver of the successful bidder takes place the KarKhana/Auctioneer will 
not be responsible. The successful bidder will be responsible for all the compensation etc. 

The Karkhana & Auctioneer without given any reason will accept or reject the material. All rights are reserved with the Karkhana. 

The Successful Bidder will have to make his own arrangement of dismantling /Loading of the material at his own cost.Any 
injuries which occur at the time of dismantling of material to the workers of successful bidder the Karkhana & Auctioneer will 
not be 
responsible for the same. 

All the Delivery of the material will be given to ground level only 

EMD 25% upto Rs.1,00,000/- & 10% on the remaining sale Amount.EMD to be paid within 5 days from the date of issue of 
allotment letter.If EMD is not paid within 5 days participation fee will forfeited . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/


Page 5 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

DATE :  

NAME OF THE FIRM :  

ADDRESS :  

CONTACT No.                

LAND LINE WITH STD 
CODE 

               

EMAIL ID :  

GST NO :                

PAN NO :                

PLEASE ENCLOSE XEROX COPY OF GST CERTRIFICATE & PAN CARD 

BANK DETAILS 

BANK NAME  

ACCOUNT NAME  

ACCOUNT NO :                

IFSC CODE :                

BRANCH NAME :  

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
CERTIFICATE : 

   BURNT OIL  
 

E-WASTE  
 

LEAD ACID BATTERY  
 

PLEASE ENCLOSE XEROX COPY OF PASSBOOK & CONSENT THE ABOVE 

NAME OF THE PERSON 
THE BIDDING ON BEHALF 
OF THE FIRM/COMPANY: 
& DESIGNATION 

 

 

SIGNATURE & SEAL 
 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/


Page 6 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

 BIDDER PARTICIPATION DETAILS 
NAME OF THE FIRM/COMPANY :  

UTR / DD NO & DATE :  

AMOUNT Rs.  

BANK NAME :  

BIDDER WILL BE ISSUED SINGLE LOGIN & PASSORD FOR THE REGISTERED LOTS 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 1] BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR PAN NO. AND GST NO. 

SELECT LOT/S FOR BIDDING √ 

LOT NO. 
PARTICIPATION FEE SELECTION 

√ LOT NO. 
PARTICIPATION FEE SELECTION 

√ LOT NO. 
PARTICIPATION FEE SELECTION 

√ 
  

 
  

 
  

 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

This participation fee is refundable without any interest, however would not be adjusted as part/ full portion of 
Earnest Money Deposit in cases where the Bidder’s bid is accepted by the Seller and then the bidder becomes the 
Buyer. For Selected lot/lots EMD should be paid within Five days from the date of acceptance of your Bid. For payment 
of EMD no extension will be granted. 

NAME OF THE PERSON 
THE BIDDING ON BEHALF 
OF THE FIRM/COMPANY : 
& DESIGNATION 

  SIGNATURE & SEAL : 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/


Page 7 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

BIDDER REGISTARTION FORM 
AGREEMENT WITH BIDDER FOR THE ONLINE AUCTION NO : DPKSSSKL4667 ON BEHALF OFRENA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD THIS IS ONLY 

APPLICABLE FOR THE BIDDERS WHO HAVE REGISTERED & PAID PARTICIPATION FEE FOR THE E AUCTION 

THIS AGREEMENT IS SIGNED ON :- 

 _________( “EFFECTED DATE”) 

ASM TECHNOLOGY, 
(HEREIN REFERED AS ASMT) 1st 

PARTY AND 

(HEREIN REFERED AS BIDDER) 2nd PARTY 

The purpose of this agreement is to confirm that the bidder is authorized to bid in the online Auction being 
conducted by ASMT. Pune for the material of the “SELLER” DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD “-(of herein as referred as “ DPKSSSKL”) 
THE FOLLOWING FOR THIS PURPOSE 

1. The bidder has read & understood the Online Auction Catalogue being conducted on www.sr_auctioneers.co.in. Inspection, 
Terms & Condition of Online Auction,details of material put to Online Auction, the basis of bidding, the 
bidding procedure, contract particulars ,etc. 

2. All the information pertaining to weight, condition, etc which has been mentioned in the “Online Auction” Catalogue By 
ASMT, is to the best of its knowledge .The bidding basis will be ARRANGED BASIS” & on “NO COMPLAINTS” & “ON AS IS 
WHERE IS BASIS” . The bidder is deemed to have inspected the material put for “ONLINE AUCTION” & satisfied 
himself about the quality, quantity & location of material put to auction. 

3. PARTICIPATION FEE: 
The Participation fee for all the lots is Rs 39,82,325 /- (Rupees only) 

4. The bidder deposit will carry no interest on it.The Participation fee should be in form of DD/Payorder drawn in favor of 
DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD payable at PALUS of Nationalized Bank 

5. The bidder agrees to accept the LOGIN ID & PASSWORD issued to him on 23/10/2024 after The start of 
auction The bidder has read &understood the bidding process on www.alletender.com website 

6. Participation /Entry fee of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded after the declaration of auction results. 

7. All the above documents mentioned in the bidder registration form shall be submitted to ASMT office 
Pune on or before 22/10/2024 by 5:00 P.M. 

8. Documents Received after the above-mentioned due date will not be accepted & it will be the sole 
responsibility of the bidder 

9. All correspondence will be done to the office address of ASMT i.e. Balewadi, Pune-411001 
& e mail address tawarens@gmail.com / admin@asmtech.com 

10. On Declaring the highest bidder in the Online Auction the successful bidder will have to deposit 25% (as the case maybe) 
EMD within 05 days in form of DD/Pay order in favor DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA 
LTD payable at PALUS of Nationalized Bank 

11. The bidder aggress to accept the LOGIN ID & PASSWORD issued to him 1 hour prior to the auction. And that he has 
read and understood the bidding process on the www.alletender.com platform. And that it would be his responsibility incase he dose not 
prefer to change the password on receipt 

12. The Bidder authorizes ASMT/DPKSSSKL to forfeit his participation fee in case the bidder fails to pay the 25% EMD for the lot 
which he is the Highest Bidder. The bidder agrees to honor his bid/bids, if the material is offered to him, for the validity 
period, after the declaration of the auction results. Failure to do so will entail forfeiture of the bidders 
participation/caution money. On winning the lot in the auction bidder ( H1 ) confirms that the 25% EMD will be made by 
bidder ( H 1 ) within 05 days in form of DD/Pay order in favor DR PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA SAHAKARI SAKHAR 
KARKHANA LTD payable at PALUS of Nationalized Bank 

Name of Bank-  

DD No-  

Date  

Amount-  

 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
http://www.alletender.com/
mailto:tawarens@gmail.com
mailto:admin@asmtech.com
http://www.alletender.com/


Page 8 

UNDER INSTRUCTIONS FROM ONLINE AUCTION CONDUCTED BY 

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM SONHIRA  SAHAKARI 
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD, 

MOHANRAO KADAM NAGAR, WANGI TAL- 
KADEGAON, DIST- SANGALI,  

MAHARASHTRA – 415305 

ASM TECHNOLOGY 
ARCHWAY OFFICE NO -601, 6TH FLOOR, BALEWADI 
HIGH ST, SOPAN BAUG, BALEWADI, PUNE, 413102 

9960757669   /  8999078423 

 

 

13. Bidder agrees to compensate ASMT/ DPKSSSKL the loss in the transaction it may suffer in case of back out/non performance by the 
bidder to the terms & condition of this agreement. The bidder also agrees that the total participation fee paid by him will stand 
forfeited in case he backs out of the bid or refuses to honor his bid. The bidder confirms compliance to the procedure of balance 

payment to be made to the Seller as defined in the auction catalogue. 

14 The bidder hereby confirms that the refund of the deposit should be in the name of the Company as 
mentioned above. 

15 The bidding amount against the login ID allocated to the bidder is captured accurately in the software 
system during the bidding process. The record of each bid is maintained by ASMT 

16 Auctioneer/ DPKSSSKL will have right to re auction the unsold lots after the auction gets over and the bidder will 
have no objection to the same. 

17 In the event of any doubts arising after the auction event, the software recorded shall be treated as final. 

18 The bidder is hereby legally bounded to have accepted the price as per the bid in the software record 
maintained by ASMT. If approached by ASMT as the Winning bidder, the bidder shall honor the down payment 
procedure. Further the successful bidder authorizes ASMT to forward the participation fee as part payment of 
EMD to DPKSSSKL f required and pay the balance amount of EMD if any to DPKSSSKL 

19 ASMT shall not be responsible for any loss of bidding opportunity to the bidder on account of infrastructure, 
hardware, Internet speed, local ISP services or power problems at the bidder’s end. However, ASMT encourages 
the bidder to immediately get in touch with the nearest market place of ASMT and report the problem, during 
the bidding, to request for time extension or other help. 

20. ASMT shall flash important messages during the auction in the bidding screen. The bidder is responsible for the 
seeing and understanding the message. The bidder for any clarification can seek ASMT market – 
maker help on the same. The auction message are deemed to be a part of the catalogue. 

21. ASMT reserves the right to alter and inform the contents of the catalogue before the start of the auction. The 
catalogue posted on www.alletender.com during the auction period would be treated as final one. The bidder 
shall be responsible for checking for any update as might arise prior to the start of the auction. 

22. The bidder shall be bidding on the basis of the commercial terms and conditions as mentioned. 

23. The bidder understands the right of bidding for this auction is reserved in case of observed irregularities which 
can affect the bidding process, the bidder will be disabled. ASMT shall have final authority in this matter. 

24. The bidder has received and accepted the terms and conditions given in the catalogue, issued upon signing this 
agreement. 

25. It is mutually understood and agreed that the laws of the Union of India shall govern this agreement, without 
reference to its conflicts of law provisions. The court of Pune shall have exclusive jurisdiction relating to any 
proceedings arising out of this agreement. 

26. Auctioneer reserves the right to extend the timing of e auction and can even re auction unsold lots on the same 
day. The bidder agrees to keep himself posted on the same by being in touch with the auctioneer 

AGREED TO BY, BIDDER 
 

SIGNATURE & SEAL 

NAME- 

ADDRESS- 
 

 

 

https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
https://www.someshwarsakhar.com/
http://www.alletender.com/

